

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

W.P.No.29506 OF 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	02.04.2026	<u>JS,J:</u> No representation for the petitioner. The learned counsel appearing for the unofficial respondents submits that suit for specific performance is pending before the XII Additional District and Sessions Judge, Visakhapatnam at Gajuwaka and further submits that if the petitioner is aggrieved, they have to make an application before the Court below. Since there is no representation for the petitioner, post the matter next week, under the caption "for Orders". _____ JS,J KAS	